
Sr. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

4. 

5. 

6 

3 Aaditya 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

Govt. Degree College- Kumarsain 
Tehsil-Kumarsain, District- Shimla, Himachal Pradesh 

Annual Prize Distribution Function (2024-25) 

Final List of Prize Winners (Sports, Culture and Other Activities) 

13. 

Name 

Vivek 

Panshul 

Aakash 

Rahul 

Parül 

Arpit. 

Varun 

Piyush 

R¡ját 

Jatin 

Mukul 

Aakriti 
1 

Prizes of Sports/Annual Athletic Meet (Men) 
Father's Name 

Sh, Narayan 
Dass 

Sh. Vinay Kumar B.Com 2007 
Ram I[nd 

Sh. Nand Lal 
Anand 

Sh. Dinesh 
Kumar 
Sh. Shyam Lal 

Sh. Jai Pal 

Sh. Sunil Khachi 

Sh. Harish 
Kumar 

Sh. Ishwar Dass 

Sh. Yashwant 

Singh 
Sh. Harphool 
Chand 
Sh. Prakash 
Chand 

Class 

Sh. Ranjeet 
Sharma 

B.A Ind 
Year 

B.A IIId 
Year 
B.A JSt 
Year 
B.Com 
Ind Year 
B.A IId 

Year 
B.A IITd 
Year 

B.A IIJd 

Year 
B.A Ind 
Year 
B.A IIJd 

Year 
B.A INd 
Year 
B.A I" 

Roll No. 

Year 

1934 

1709 

2124 

2004 

1326 

1739 

1704 

1917 

1722 

1902 

2113 

Position 

Best Athlete (Men) 
1 in Javelin Throw 
1s in Shot Put 
2nd in 200 mtr. 
1$ Long Jump 
2nd in 100 mtr. 
2nd in Javelin Throw 
1S in 200 mtr. 
1 st in 400 mtr. 

1S in 100 mtr. 
2nd in 400 mtr. 
1 in High Jump 

2nd in Long Jump 
2nd in High Jump 
3r in 100 mtr. 
3rd in High Jump 
3rd in 400 mtr. 

25/02/2025 

3rd in Long Jump 
2nd in Shot Put 
3rd in Discuss Throw 
3rd in Shop put 
3rd in Javelin Throw 
1 in Discuss Throw 

2nd in Discuss Throw 

3rd in 200 mtr. 

Prizes of Sports/Annual Athletic Meet (Women) 
B.A I nd 1913 Best Athlete (Women) 

1st in 100 mtr. 
1s in 200 mtr. 
1 in 400 mtr. 
1 in High Jump 1 in Long Jump 1 in Shot Put 
1 in Discuss Throw 



14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

Sr. 
No. 
23. 

24. 
25. 

26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

34. 

Medhani 

35. 

Mamta 

Anjali 

Nancy 

Richa 

Geetanjali 

Kajal 

Rubina 

Palak 

Designation 

President 
Vice-President 
Secretary 

Joint Seeretary 

Member (NSS) 

Member (NSS) 
Member (R&R) 

33. Member 
Member (R&R) 

Sh. Narayan 

(Clubs/Societies) 
Member 
(Club_/Societies) 

Dass 

Sh. Birbal 

Sh. Thakur Sain 

Sh. Harphool 
Chand 

Member (Academics) 
Member (Academics) 

Sh. Roop Lal 

Sh. Birbal 

Sh. Sat Pal 

Sh. Krishan Lal 

Member (Sports) 

36. Member (Sports) 

Sh. Diwan Chand B.A IS 

Name 

Preeti 

Rahul 

Sakshi 
|Ishita 
Rahul 

B. 
ComIjnd 

Vansh 

Year 

Kashish 

B.A Ind 

Vivek 

Year 

Aakriti 

B.AIId 
Year 

B.A IIJd 
Year 

Year 
B.A IDd 
Year 
B.A .St 
Year 
B.A ITnd 
Year 
B.A INd 
Year 

CSCA for the Session 2024-25 

2003 

1937 

1727 

1517 

Sh. Ishwar Dass 
Seema Sh. Tak Chand 

2126 

Geetanjali Sh. Roop Lal 
|Shrishti Sh. Subash 

Anurag 

1920 

2106 

1938 

1905 

Father's Name 

Sh. Ramesh Chand 

Sh. Shyam Lal 

Sh. Ramesh Chand 

Sh. Inder Singh 
Sh. Ramesh Chand 
Sh. Parveen Kumar 

Sh. Vinay Kumar 
Ram 

2nd in 200 mtr. 
2nd in High Jump 

Sh. Ranjeet Sharma 

3rd in 400 mtr. 
2nd in 400 mtr. 
3rd in 200 mtr. 
3dim Long Jump 
2nd in Discuss Throw 
3r in Javelin Throw 
2nd in Shot Put 
3rd in Discuss Throw 
2nd in Long Jump 
3rd in 100 mtr. 
1 in Javelin Throw 

gnd in 100 mtr. 

3rd in Javelin Throw 

3rd in Shot Put 

Class 

B.A. IIIrd Year1705 
B.A. IlIrd Year 1706 
B.Com. Ist 2203 
Year 

Roll No. 

B.A. IInd Year 1920 
B.A. Ist Year 2111 
B.Com. IInd 2005 
Year 

B.Com. IInd 
Year 

Late, Sh. Krishan Lal B.A. Illrd Year 1744 

2004 

B.A. IIIrd Year1707 
B.A. IIIrd Year 1701 
B.A. Ilnd Year 1929 
B.A. IInd Year 1907 

B.Com. Ilnd 
Year 

2007 

B.A. IInd Year 1913 

Anurag Sh. Anup Kumar 



37. Member (Cultural) 

38. Member (Cultural) 

Prizes of NSS 

Sr. No. 

Best volunteer (Boy) session 2024-2025 

39. 

40. 
Sr. No. Name 

Best volunteer (Girl) session 2024-2025 

41. 
Sr. No.Name 

Sr. No. 
42. 
43. 

Sr. No. 

44. 

Best volunteer in NSS Camp/ Best Camper 

45. 

Name 

Aaditya 

Sr. 
No. 

Best Rover and Ranger 2024-2025 

46. 

Twinkle 

47. 

48. 

49, 

Aakash 

Road Safety Club 

Name 

Upain (Rover) 
Ishita (Ránger) 

Name 
Geetanjali 
Richa 

Prize for Participation in Youth Festival Group-II 

Name 

Rahsl 

Varun 

Aakash 

Father's 
Name 

Akshat 

Neha 

Chand 
Sh. Harish 
Kumar 
Sh. Dinesh 

t Kumar 
Monika Rana Sh, Padam 

Father's Name 
Sh. Nand Lal 
Anand 

Sh. Ramesh 

Pt. Shashi Pal Dogra B.om. IInd 
Year 

Father's Name 
Sh. Hariman 

Sh. Chain Ram 

Kumar 

Father's Name 
Sh. Dinesh 

Father's Name 
Sh. Ram Lal 

Sh. Inder Singh 

Father's Name 
Sh. Roop Lal 

Bahadur Rana 

Class 

B.A IIIrd 

Year 
B.A Ist Year 

Class 
B.A.I"Year 

B.A Ist Year 

Class 
B.A. IIId Year 

Class 
B.A. I'Year 

Sh. Diwan Chand B.A.-I 

Class 
B.A.Ist Year 

B.A Ilnd Year 

B.A.IIIrd Year 

Class 
B.A.-II 

Roll No. 

1929 

1704 

2124 

B.A. IInd Year1925 

2129 

II 

III 

Roll No. 
1709 

Roll No. 
2104 

2002 

Roll No. 
2124 

Roll No. 
2130 
1701 

Position 

Roll No. 
1920 
2126 

Activity 

Poster 
Making 

Cartoon 
Making 



50. 
51. 

52. 
53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

S7. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

68. 

69, 
70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

Sr.No. 

Geetänaji 

74. 

Kajal 

75. 

Manish 
Palak 

Janvi 

Palak 

Ankit 

Anurag 

Garima 

Seenna 

67. Ankita 

Sakshi 

Ankita 

Varun 

Gaurav 
Sharima 
Manish 
Ishita 

Kashish 

Palak 

Geetanjali 
Kajal 
Palak 

Priya Verma 

Kamini 

Designation 
President 

Sh. Roop Lal 
Sh. Satpal 

Vice-President 

Sh. Yah Pal 
Sh. Bhoop 
Ram 
Sh. Lalit 
Kumar 
Sh. Rajesh 
Kumar 
Sh. Anil 

Kaushal 

Sh. Anup 
Kumar 
Sh. Jawahar 
Lal 

Sh. Tek Singh 

Sh. Ramesh 
Chand 
Sh. Nand Lal 

Sh. Harish 

Kumar 
Sh. Abhi Ram 

Sh. Yah Pal 
Sh. Inder 
Singh 
Sh. Krishan 
Lal 

Sh. Praksh 
Chand 
Sh. Krishan 
Lal 

OSA/Alumni Association 

Sh. Roop Lal 
Sh. Satpal 
Sh. Krishan 
Lal 

Sh. Jogider 
Singh 

B.A Ilnd Year 
B.A Ist Y ear 
B.A Ist Year 
B.A Ist Year 

B.A Ist Year 

B.A Ist Year 

B.Com Ist 
Year 
B.Com lst 
Year 
B.A Ist Year 

B.A Ilrd 
Year 

B.A IlIrd 
Year 
B.A IIIrd 
Year 
B.A IIrd 
Year 
B.A IIIrd 
Year 

B.A Ist Year 
B.A Illrd 

Year 
B.A IIIrd 
Year 
B.A IlIrd 
Year 

B.A IInd Year 
B.A Ist Year 

B.A Ilnd Year 

B.A Illrd 
Year 
B.A Illrd 
Year 

1920 

Name 

2106 
2105 
2102 

2112 

2119 

2204 

2203 

2107 

1706 

1707 

1730 

B.A IInd Year 1905 

1704 

1745 

2105 
1701 

1744 

1737 

1920 
2105 
1905 

1714 

1734 

Mr. Naveen 
Miss Alisha 

II 
III 

II 

III 

III 

II 

II 

II 

II 

III 

III 
II 

II 

III 

Slogan 
Writing 

Rangoli 
Making 

Quiz 
Competition 

Essay Writing 



76. 
77. 

78. 

82-84 

79-81 Executive Members 

85. 

PTA body for the Session 2024-25 

86. 

Sr. No.President 

87. 
88. 

93. 
94. 

Secretary 

95. 

Joint-Secretary 
Treasurer 

96. 

|89-92. Executive Members 

97. 

Co-opted Members 

Outstanding Contribution Award 

98. 

S.No Name 

99. 
100. 

Vice-President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Joint Secretary 

Varun 

Aaditya 
Akshat 

Anurag 
Rahul 
Vansh 
Piyush 
Aakash 

101, Upain 
102. Rahul 

Father's Name 
Sh. Harish Kumar 

Sh. Ishwar Dass 

Sh. Dinesh Kumar 

Dr. Bhushan Azad 
Miss Anu 

Sh. Ram Lal 

Mrs. Anchal 
Mr. Nishul 

Sh. Nand Lal Anand 

Miss Neha 
Mr. Ritik 
Dr. Ashish K. Chauhan 
Dr. Dimple Thakur 

|Smt. Kajal Azad 

Prof. Sheenam Rajta 

Sh. Subash 

Dr. Bhushan Azad 
Mrs. Anchal 

Sh. Rajesh Kumar 

Smt. Bhawna Dogra 
Prof. Dimple Thakur 
Smt. Anu Verma 

Sh. Sashi Pal Dogra 
Sh. Ramesh Chand 

Sh. Shyam Lal 

Sh. Leela Dutt 
Smt. Sushma Devi 

Sh. Praveen Kumar 

Class 
B.A IId Year 
B.A III'd Year 
B.Com I[nd Year 
B.Com IInd Year 
B.Com Ind 
B.A IId Year 
B.A IId Year 

Year 

B.A I Year 
B.A I Year 
B.A JS Year 

Roll No. 
1704 
1709 
2002 
2005 
2004 
1907 
1917 
2124 
2108 
2110 

Principal 
AhincGDC Kåmarsain 
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