### Govt. Degree College- Kumarsain

Tehsil-Kumarsain, District- Shimla, Himachal Pradesh Annual Prize Distribution Function (2024-25)

Final List of Prize Winners (Sports, Culture and Other Activities)

25/02/2025

Sr.	Name	Father's Name	Class	Roll No.	Position
No.	8	5 E.W.			
1.	Vivek	Sh. Vinay Kumar Ram	B.Com II <sup>nd</sup>	2007	<b>Best Athlete (Men)</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> in Javelin Throw
		Kalli	11		1 <sup>st</sup> in Shot Put
					$2^{nd}$ in 200 mtr.
2.	Panshul	Sh. Narayan	B.A II <sup>nd</sup>	1934	1 <sup>st</sup> Long Jump
۷.	i ansnu	Dass	Year	1954	$2^{nd}$ in 100 mtr.
		Dass	rear		$2^{nd}$ in Javelin Throw
3.	Anditun	Sh. Nand Lal	B.A III <sup>rd</sup>	1709	$1^{\text{st}}$ in 200 mtr.
5.	Aaditya	Anand Lai	Year	1709	$1^{\text{st}}$ in 400 mtr.
4.	Aakash	Sh. Dinesh	B.A I <sup>st</sup>	2124	$1^{\text{st}}$ in 100 mtr.
4.	Aakasn		B.A I Year	2124	$2^{nd}$ in 400 mtr.
5.	Dahul	Kumar	B.Com	2004	1 <sup>st</sup> in High Jump
5.	Rahul	Sh. Shyam Lal	II <sup>nd</sup> Year	2004	1 In Fign Jump
	- D		B.A III <sup>rd</sup>	1326	2 <sup>nd</sup> in Long Jump
6.	Parul	Sh. Jai Pal		1326	2 <sup>nd</sup> in High Jump 3 <sup>rd</sup> in 100 mtr.
7		OF Court Khank	Year D A UI <sup>rd</sup>	1720	$3 \ln 100 \text{ mtr.}$
7.	Arpit	Sh. Sunil Khachi	B.A III <sup>rd</sup>	1739	3 <sup>rd</sup> in High Jump
			Year		$3^{rd}$ in 400 mtr.
0		Cl. H'-l	B.A III <sup>rd</sup>	1704	3 <sup>rd</sup> in Long Jump
8.	Varun	Sh. Harish		1704	2 <sup>nd</sup> in Shot Put
0	D' 1	Kumar	Year B.A II <sup>nd</sup>	1017	3 <sup>rd</sup> in Discuss Throw
9.	Piyush	Sh. Ishwar Dass		1917	3 <sup>rd</sup> in Shop put
10	- D	01	Year	1700	3 <sup>rd</sup> in Javelin Throw
10.	Rajat	Sh. Yashwant	B.A III <sup>rd</sup>	1722	1 <sup>st</sup> in Discuss Throw
		Singh	Year	1000	and i mi
11.	Jațin	Sh. Harphool	B.A II <sup>nd</sup>	1902	2 <sup>nd</sup> in Discuss Throw
10		Chand	Year	0110	ard : and
12.	Mukul	Sh. Prakash	B.A I <sup>st</sup>	2113	3 <sup>rd</sup> in 200 mtr.
		Chand	Year		
		zes of Sports/Ani	nual Athl		
13.	Aakriti	Sh. Ranjeet	B.A II <sup>nd</sup>	1913	Best Athlete (Women)
5- -	1	Sharma			$1^{st}$ in 100 mtr.
					$1^{\text{st}}$ in 200 mtr.
	-	a car ch			$1^{st}$ in 400 mtr.
	4121.2				1 <sup>st</sup> in High Jump
	-				1 <sup>st</sup> in Long Jump
	3	к <sup>1</sup>			1 <sup>st</sup> in Shot Put
					1 <sup>st</sup> in Discuss Throw
	1.12				

### Prizes of Sports/Annual Athletic Meet (Men)

6

14.	Medhani	Sh. Narayan	B.	2003	2 <sup>nd</sup> in 200 mtr.
		Dass	ComII <sup>nd</sup>		2 <sup>nd</sup> in High Jump
			Year		3 <sup>rd</sup> in 400 mtr.
15.	Mamta	Sh. Birbal	B.A II <sup>nd</sup>	1937	2 <sup>nd</sup> in 400 mtr.
			Year		3 <sup>rd</sup> in 200 mtr.
					3 <sup>rd</sup> im Long Jump
16.	Anjali	Sh. Thakur Sain	B.AIII <sup>rd</sup>	1727	2 <sup>nd</sup> in Discuss Throw
			Year		3 <sup>rd</sup> in Javelin Throw
17.	Nancy	Sh. Harphool	B.A III <sup>rd</sup>	1517	2 <sup>nd</sup> in Shot Put
:		Chand	Year		3 <sup>rd</sup> in Discuss Throw
18.	Richa	Sh. Diwan Chand	B.A I <sup>st</sup>	2126	2 <sup>nd</sup> in Long Jump
			Year		3 <sup>rd</sup> in 100 mtr.
19.	Geetanjali	Sh. Roop Lal	B.A II <sup>nd</sup>	1920	1 <sup>st</sup> in Javelin Throw
5			Year		
20.	Kajal	Sh. Sat Pal	B.A I <sup>st</sup>	2106	2 <sup>nd</sup> in 100 mtr.
<i>i</i> .	1 d a	1	Year		
21.	Rubina	Sh. Birbal	B.A II <sup>nd</sup>	1938	3 <sup>rd</sup> in Javelin Throw
			Year		
22.	Palak	Sh. Krishan Lal	B.A II <sup>nd</sup>	1905	3 <sup>rd</sup> in Shot Put
			Year		

CSCA for the Session 2024-25

Nhom the Hole Co Nhom the Hole Co

Sr. No.	Designation	Name	Father's Name	Class	Roll No.
23.	President	Preeti	Sh. Ishwar Dass	B.A. IIIrd Year	1705
24.	Vice-President	Seema	Sh. Tak Chand	B.A. IIIrd Year	
25.	Secretary	Anurag	Sh. Anup Kumar	B.Com. Ist Year	2203
26.	Join't Secretary	Geetanjali	Sh. Roop Lal	B.A. IInd Year	1920
27.	Member (Academics)	Shrishti	Sh. Subash	B.A. Ist Year	2111
28.	Member (Academics)	Anurag	Sh. Ramesh Chand	B.Com. IInd Year	2005
29.	Member (NSS)	Rahul	Sh. Shyam Lal	B.Com. IInd Year	2004
30.	Member (NSS)	Sakshi	Sh. Ramesh Chand	B.A. IIIrd Year	1707
31.	Member (R&R)	Ishita	Sh. Inder Singh	B.A. IIIrd Year	
32.	Member (R&R)	Rahul	Sh. Ramesh Chand	DATE	1929
33.	Member (Clubs/Societies)	Vansh	Sh. Parveen Kumar	DATE	1907
34.	Member (Clubs/Societies)	Kashish	Late. Sh. Krishan Lal	B.A. IIIrd Year	1744
35.	Member (Sports)	Vivek	Sh. Vinay Kumar Ram	B.Com. IInd Year	2007
36.	Member (Sports)	Aakriti	Sh. Ranjeet Sharma	B.A. IInd Year	1013
-	N d			Oui	1715

37.	Member (Cultural)	Akshat	Pt. Shashi Pal Dogra	B.Com. IInd Year	2002
38.	Member (Cultural)	Neha	Sh. Chain Ram	B.A. IInd Year	1925

### Prizes of NSS

### Best volunteer (Boy) session 2024-2025

Sr. No.	Name	Father's Name	Class	Roll No.
39.	Aaditya	Sh. Nand Lal	B.A. III <sup>rd</sup> Year	1709
		Anand		

### Best volunteer (Girl) session 2024-2025

Sr. No.	Name	Father's Name	Class	Roll No.
40.	Twinkle	Sh. Hariman	B.A.I <sup>st</sup> Year	2104

### Materia

### Best volunteer in NSS Camp/ Best Camper

	Name	Father's Name	Class	Roll No.
41.	Aakash	Sh. Dinesh	B.A. I <sup>st</sup> Year	2124
1.1.4		Kumar		

## Best Rover and Ranger 2024-2025

	Name	Father's Name	Class	Roll No.
42.	Upain (Rover)	Sh. Ram Lal	B.A.Ist Year	2130
43.	Ishita (Ranger)	Sh. Inder Singh	B.A.IIIrd Year	1701

### <u>9</u>

### Prize for Participation in Youth Festival Group-II

Sr. No. Nai	ne	Father's Name	Class	Roll No.
	tanjali	Sh. Roop Lal	B.AII	1920
45 Ric		Sh. Diwan Chand	B.AI	2126

4 1.1.1

### Road Safety Club

Sr.	Name	Father's	Class	Roll No.	Position	A
No.	27 1 1	Name			1 Usition	Activity
46	Rahul	Sh. Ramesh	B.A IInd Year	1929	T	Dest
1-		Chand			1	Poster
47.	Varun	Sh. Harish	B.A IIIrd	1704	II	Making
		Kumar	Year		11	
48.	Aakash	Sh. Dinesh	B.A Ist Year	2124	III	-
111	EL DE MISINE	Kumar			111	
49.	Monika Rana	Sh. Padam	B.A Ist Year	2129	T	0
	E Name	Bahadur Rana			1	Cartoon
5 Z ·	13 5 C 14 1 1					Making

1. 1.2. 12 6111

- 10

1

E.L.

50.	Geetanajli	Sh. Roop Lal	B.A IInd Year	1920	T	Cl
51.	Kajal	Sh. Satpal	B.A Ist Year	2106	I	Slogan
52.	Manish	Sh. Yah Pal	B.A Ist Year		II	Writing
53.	Palak	Sh. Bhoop	B.A Ist Year	2105	III	
		Ram		2102	I	Rangoli Making
54.	Janvi	Sh. Lalit Kumar	B.A Ist Year	2112	I	
55.	Palak	Sh. Rajesh Kumar	B.A Ist Year	2119	I	
56.	Ankit	Sh. Anil Kaushal	B.Com Ist Year	2204	II	
57.	Anurag	Sh. Anup Kumar	B.Com Ist Year	2203	II	
58.	Garima	Sh. Jawahar Lal	B.A Ist Year	2107	II	-
59.	Seema	Sh. Tek Singh	B.A IIIrd Year	1706	III	
60.	Sakshi	Sh. Ramesh Chand	B.A IIIrd Year	1707	III	
61.	Ankita	Sh. Nand Lal	B.A IIIrd	1730	III	
Ì.			Year	1750	111	
62.	Varun	Sh. Harish	B.A IIIrd	1704	Ι	Quiz
		Kumar	Year	1/07	1	Competitio
63.	Gaurav	Sh. Abhi Ram	B.A IIIrd	1745	I	Competitio
37.	Sharma		Year	1/75	1	
64.	Manish	Sh. Yah Pal	B.A Ist Year	2105	I	
65.	Ishita	Sh. Inder	B.A IIIrd	1701	I	
		Singh	Year		11	
66.	Kashish	Sh. Krishan	B.A IIIrd	1744	II	
		Lal	Year		11	
67.	Ankita	Sh. Praksh	B.A IIIrd	1737	II	
		Chand	Year			
68.	Palak	Sh. Krishan Lal	B.A IInd Year	1905	III	
69.	Geetanjali	Sh. Roop Lal	B.A IInd Year	1920	III	
70.	Kajal	Sh. Satpal	B.A Ist Year	2105	III	
71.	Palak	Sh. Krishan Lal	B.A IInd Year	1905	I	Essay Writi
72.	Priya Verma		B.A IIIrd Year	1714	II	
73.	Kamini	Sh. Jogider Singh	B.A IIIrd Year	1734	III	

# OSA/Alumni Association

Sr.No.	Designation	Name		
74.	President	Mr. Naveen		
75.	Vice-President	Miss Alisha		
15				
70				
÷.				

76.	Secretary	Dr. Bhushan Azad
77.	Joint-Secretary	Miss Anu
78.	Treasurer	Mrs. Anchal
79-81	Executive Members	Mr. Nishul
		Miss Neha
		Mr. Ritik
82-84	Co-opted Members	Dr. Ashish K. Chauhan
		Dr. Dimple Thakur
		Prof. Sheenam Rajta

### PTA body for the Session 2024-25

Sr. No. President	Smt. Kajal Azad
85. Vice-President	Sh. Subash
86. Secretary	Dr. Bhushan Azad
87. Treasurer	Mrs. Anchal
88. Joint Secretary	Smt. Bhawna Dogra
89-92. Executive Members	Prof. Dimple Thakur
	Smt. Anu Verma
	Sh. Leela Dutt
	Smt. Sushma Devi

### **Outstanding Contribution Award**

S.No		Father's Name	Class	Roll No.
.93.	Varun	Sh. Harish Kumar	B.A III <sup>rd</sup> Year	1704
94.	Aaditya	Sh. Nand Lal Anand	B.A III <sup>rd</sup> Year	1709
95.	Akshat	Sh. Sashi Pal Dogra	B.Com II <sup>nd</sup> Year	2002
<del>9</del> 6.	Anurag	Sh. Ramesh Chand	B.Com II <sup>nd</sup> Year	2002
97.	Rahul	Sh. Shyam Lal	B.Com II <sup>nd</sup> Year	2003
<b>9</b> 8.	Vansh	Sh. Praveen Kumar	B.A II <sup>nd</sup> Year	1907
<u>9</u> 9.	Piyush	Sh. Ishwar Dass	B.A II <sup>nd</sup> Year	
100.	Aakash	Sh. Dinesh Kumar	B.A I <sup>st</sup> Year	1917
101.	Upain	Sh. Ram Lal	B.A I <sup>st</sup> Year	2124
102.	Rahul	Sh. Rajesh Kumar	B.A I <sup>st</sup> Year	2108
		Jeen Rainai	D.A.I Tear	2110

Caller Supply not

....

11

11

1

116

đ

Principal